



SOUTH COUNTRY
EQUIPMENT

Moose Jaw, SK 306-892-2371
Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411
Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366
Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050
Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686
Southey, SK 306-726-2155
Raymore, SK 306-746-2110
Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone: Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: Prv Phone:	Invoice Number:	Account Page: 1 of 6		
		Invoice Date			
		Location:			
		Work Order Number:			
		Payment Type:			
Make/Model:		Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 9560R		3995	1RW9560RLEP011327	1RW9560RLEP011327	

Service Reminders:

Gen1- Retail

COMPLAINT:

01 COOLANT SCAN FOR HEAD BOLT PIP

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
DS0251	COOLSCAN COOLANT TEST KIT	1.00	\$95.51	\$95.51	Y
Labor: \$0.00		Parts: \$95.51	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$95.51

GEN10- Retail

COMPLAINT:

02 DIAGNOSE TRANSMISSION ISSUE, WILL NOT GO INTO FORWARD OR REVERSE SOMETIMES. USUALLY FIRST START UP, ONCE THEY GET GOING IT'S GOOD.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

TRIED SEVERAL TIMES COULD NOT DUPLLCATE CONCERN, NO RELATED CODES.

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$5.31	\$5.31	Y
Labor: \$88.50		Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$5.31	Sub-Total: \$93.81

GEN44- Retail

COMPLAINT:

04 DIAGNOSE ENGINE WILL PUSH COOLANT OUT

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:



SOUTH COUNTRY
EQUIPMENT

Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371
Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411
Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366
Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050
Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686
Southey, SK 306-726-2155
Raymore, SK 306-746-2110
Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 10/08/2024
Location: 04
Work Order Number:
Payment Type: Account
Page: 2 of 6

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 9560R	3995	1RW9560RLEP011327	1RW9560RLEP011327	

Service Reminders:

COOLANT SCAN CAME BACK AS GOOD FOR NO OIL IN COOLANT. AS PER COOLANT SCAN: ANALYSIS INDICATES CRITICAL COOLANT CONDITIONS! FLAGGED INHIBITORS ARE DIFFERENT THAN WHAT SHOULD BE PRESENT FOR THE COOLANT THAT IS IDENTIFIED. COOLANT USED IN JOHN DEERE COOLING SYSTEMS MUST BE NITRITE FREE AND MEET ASTM D6210. NOTE NITRITE PRESENT WHICH CAN CAUSE CORROSION TO THE ALUMINUM RADIATOR. NOTE A CHANGE IN THE COOLANT COLOR. NITRITE AND COLOR CHANGE INDICATE THIS IS NOT JOHN DEERE COOL GARD II COOLANT. NOTE CONSIDERABLE FOAMING, WHICH CAN CAUSE LOSS OF HEAT TRANSFER. SUGGEST FLUSHING THIS SYSTEM THOROUGHLY AND INSTALLING NEW RECOMMENDED COOLANT. RESAMPLE IN 60 DAYS.

PRESSURE TEST RAD AND CHECK FOR COOLANT LOSS. RUN ENGINE WITH PRESSURE TESTER ON AND CHECK FOR PRESSURE BUILD UP.
WILL NEED A RAD FLUSH AND THE COOLANT THAT WAS IN ENGINE IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH THE ALUMINUM RAD.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
19M8528	SCREW	2.00	\$4.96	\$9.92	Y
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
LABORDISC	SERVICE LBR DISCOUNT	1.00	-\$2,704.56	-\$2,704.56	Y
Labor: \$4,474.56		Parts: \$9.92	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: -\$2,704.56	Sub-Total: \$1,779.92

/100200219560RT F Retail

COMPLAINT:

05 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD - R&R INCLUDING INJECTORS AND CAMSHAFT. CAM SHAFT IS SCORED ON 3 LOBES AND NEEDS TO BE REPLACED

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

CAMSHAFT REPLACEMENT COVERED BY PARTS WARRANTY. SEGMENT IS REMAINING REPAIR NOT COVERED.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
19M7785	SCREW	5.00	\$2.20	\$11.00	Y
19M7866	SCREW	4.00	\$1.74	\$6.96	Y
19M7868	SCREW	3.00	\$1.84	\$5.52	Y
19M8063	SCREW	3.00	\$2.32	\$6.96	Y
A4730R	O-RING	2.00	\$3.81	\$7.62	Y
DZ10229	STUD	12.00	\$52.73	\$632.76	Y
DZ105787	Spacer	12.00	\$40.37	\$484.44	Y
DZ107052	Engine Cylinder	1.00	\$367.89	\$367.89	Y



SOUTH COUNTRY
EQUIPMENT

Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371
Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411
Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366
Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050
Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686
Southey, SK 306-726-2155
Raymore, SK 306-746-2110
Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone: Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: Prv Phone:	Invoice Number:	
		Invoice Date	10/08/2024
		Location:	
		Work Order Number:	
		Payment Type:	Account
		Page:	3 of 6

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 9560R	3995	1RW9560RLEP011327	1RW9560RLEP011327	

Service Reminders:

DZ121726	Bolt Kit	1.00	\$932.02	\$932.02	Y
R522023	GASKET	1.00	\$70.06	\$70.06	Y
R526831	GASKET	8.00	\$22.18	\$177.44	Y
R529640	Gasket	1.00	\$76.19	\$76.19	Y
R530142	O-Ring	2.00	\$4.25	\$8.50	Y
R530341	Stud	6.00	\$30.32	\$181.92	Y
R530855	Stud	6.00	\$37.25	\$223.50	Y
R531285	Gasket	1.00	\$13.82	\$13.82	Y
R531530	GASKET	1.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	Y
R532305	O-Ring	2.00	\$9.94	\$19.88	Y
R536559	Gasket	1.00	\$36.79	\$36.79	Y
R542509	Cap Screw	6.00	\$3.99	\$23.94	Y
R574878	GASKET	1.00	\$124.19	\$124.19	Y
R63185	O-RING	2.00	\$6.08	\$12.16	Y
RE548047	Gasket	6.00	\$34.20	\$205.20	Y
RE554015	THERMOSTAT	3.00	\$71.59	\$214.77	Y
SE502684	Cylinder Head REMAN	1.00	\$18,967.40	\$18,967.40	Y
SE502684-CR	CORE for:Cylinder Head Reman	-1.00	\$2,079.00	-\$2,079.00	Y
SE502737	Electronic Unit	6.00	\$2,069.27	\$12,415.62	Y
SE502737-CR	CORE for:Elect Unit Injector Reman	-6.00	\$139.00	-\$834.00	Y
TY26576	9.46L COOL-GARD PREMIX	6.00	\$54.44	\$326.64	Y
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
ANTIRECOVER	ANTIFREEZE RECOVERY	1.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	Y
EF240	ENVIRO FEE	6.00	\$2.40	\$14.40	Y
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	Y

Labor: \$2,212.50 Parts: \$32,672.19 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$116.40 Sub-Total: \$35,001.09

/1100019560R F Retail

COMPLAINT:

07 CHANGE ENGINE OIL AND FILTER

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

DONE ON SEGMENT 05



SOUTH COUNTRY
EQUIPMENT

Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371
Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411
Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366
Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050
Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686
Southey, SK 306-726-2155
Raymore, SK 306-746-2110
Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: (

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 10/08/2024
Location:
Work Order Number:
Payment Type: Account
Page: 4 of 6

Make/Model:

Meter

Serial Number:

EQ Id:

Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE 9560R

3995

1RW9560RLEP011327

1RW9560RLEP011327

Service Reminders:

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
RE572785	Engine Oil Filter	1.00	\$135.70	\$135.70	Y
TY26674	946ML 15W40 PLUS 50 II	1.00	\$9.19	\$9.19	Y
TY26675	9.46L 15W40 PLUS 50 II	1.00	\$87.97	\$87.97	Y
TY26679	18.9L 15W40 PLUS 50 II	2.00	\$167.51	\$335.02	Y
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
EF100	ENVIRO FEE	2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	Y
EF15	ENVIRO FEE	1.00	\$0.15	\$0.15	Y
EF300	ENVIRO FEE	2.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	Y
OILRECOVER	OIL RECOVERY	1.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	Y
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$7.97	\$7.97	Y

Labor: \$0.00

Parts: \$567.88

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc: \$20.12

Sub-Total: \$588.00

GEN47- Retail

COMPLAINT:

08 REMOVE OIL PAN AND REPLACE ONE SLEEVE AND PISTON ASSEMBLY (#6)

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
19M7835	SCREW	26.00	\$0.65	\$16.90	Y
19M7958	SCREW	2.00	\$11.15	\$22.30	Y
DZ114918	BEARING KIT	1.00	\$129.64	\$129.64	Y
R501380	CAP SCREW	2.00	\$48.76	\$97.52	Y
R528591	Gasket	1.00	\$200.17	\$200.17	Y
RE570135	Piston-Liner Kit	1.00	\$1,439.86	\$1,439.86	Y
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	Y
SERVACCESS	SERVICE ACCESSORIES	1.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	Y

Labor: \$1,770.00

Parts: \$1,906.39

OL&M: \$0.00

Misc: \$116.00

Sub-Total: \$3,792.39

GEN64- Retail



SOUTH COUNTRY
EQUIPMENT

Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371
Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411
Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366
Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050
Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686
Southey, SK 306-726-2155
Raymore, SK 306-746-2110
Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date 10/08/2024
Location:
Work Order Number:
Payment Type: Account
Page: 5 of 6

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 9560R	3995	1RW9560RLEP011327	1RW9560RLEP011327	

Service Reminders:

COMPLAINT:

09 SEND EXHAUST MANIFOLD TO MACHINE SHOP TO HAVE 3 BROKEN BOLTS TAKEN OUT, COULD NOT REMOVE.

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

OL&M Charges:

Description	Value
REMOVE 3 BROKEN BOLTS	\$390.69

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$390.69	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$390.69
---------------	---------------	----------------	--------------	---------------------

Gen2- Retail

COMPLAINT:

12 WASH ENGINE OFF

CORRECTION:

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
LABORDISC	SERVICE LBR DISCOUNT	1.00	-\$120.00	-\$120.00	Y

Labor: \$120.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: -\$120.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
-----------------	---------------	--------------	-----------------	-------------------

Customer PO No:
Tax Exempt No:
Advisor:

GST Registration No:

Labor:	\$8,665.56
Parts:	\$35,251.89
OL&M:	\$390.69
Misc:	-\$2,566.73
GST:	\$2,087.07
PST:	\$0.00
Total:	\$43,828.48



SOUTH COUNTRY
EQUIPMENT

Moose Jaw, SK 306-692-2371
Mossbank, SK 306-354-2411
Assiniboia, SK 306-642-3366
Emerald Park, SK 306-721-5050
Weyburn, SK 306-842-4686
Southey, SK 306-726-2155
Raymore, SK 306-746-2110
Montmartre, SK 306-424-2212



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone: Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: Prv Phone:	Invoice Number:	
		Invoice Date	10/08/2024
		Location:	
		Work Order Number:	
		Payment Type:	Account
		Page:	6 of 6
Make/Model:		Meter	Serial Number:
JOHN DEERE 9560R		3995	1RW9560RLEP011327
		EQ Id:	Fleet No:
		1RW9560RLEP011327	A

Service Reminders:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Terms: Cash, Visa, Mastercard, AgriCard, John Deere Financial.

I hereby authorize the above repair work be done along with the use of necessary materials. You and your employees may operate the above machine for purposes of testing, inspection or delivery. I agree to pay cash for such repair parts and labour on delivery of machine(s) or on terms satisfactory to you, and until paid in full, any unpaid balance shall constitute a lien on this machinery. I further agree that you will not be held responsible for loss or damage to said machinery from fire, theft or other causes beyond your control.

Received by:

Date: